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by the secretary of the interior that a species is endangered shall be a
prinuT facie showing for this purpose. The commissioner may
withdraw designation in the same manner. The timber ]>volf fcanis
lupus) may not be^iesignated as an endangered species by the
commissioner pursuant to this section except that the commissioner
may establish sanctuaries pursuant to Minnesota Statutes. Section
99.25 for the timber wolf fcanis lupus).

Subd. 3. ENFORCEMENT. Any peace officer or conservation
officer, pursuant to Minnesota Statutes. Chapter 626. may execute a
warrant to search for and seize any goods, merchandise, or^wildljfe
sold or offered for sale in violation of this act, or .anything1 usecQn
connection with a violation of this act. Seized property shall be held
pending judicial proceedings. Upon conviction, seized property is
forfeit. Goods, merchandlge. or wildlife shall be offered to ji
scientific or educational institution or destroyed.

Subd. 4. SCIENTIFIC USES EXCEPTED. The commissioner
may permit. QJI prescribed conditions, the importation of any species
or subspecies subjecT to this act for zoological, educational "or
scientific purposes^ He may permit, on prescribed conditions the
propagation of a species or subspecies for its preservation,

Subd. 5. PET USES EXCEPTED. This act shall not apply to fish
or wildlife legally acquired and exported from another country,
territory, state or political subdivision and imported, transported .un-
sold solely for the purpose observing as a pet.

Subd. 6. VIOLATIONS. A violation of this act is a misdemeanor.

Approved June 4,1971.

CHAPTER 826—H.F.No.584

An act relating to water pollution control and sanitation; and the
establishment of sanitary regions and districts; amending- Minnesota
Statutes 1969, Section 115.33, Subdivision 1.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 115.33, Subdivision
1, is amended to read:
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115.33 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL; TAX LEVIES, AS-
SESSMENTS, AND SERVICE CHARGES. Subdivision 1.. The
board may levy taxes for any district purpose on all property taxable
within the district, subject only to the limitation that the tax lovy for
any year for all purposes other than-the paymont-of bonds and
interest thoroon and expenses incident thereto shall not-exceed
$10,000 or ton mills on the dollar of the assessed value of all the
property taxable within the district, whichever is greater, provided
that no taxes levied under this subdivision in any year-shall exceed 4n
amount $1.50 per capita of tho population of tho district according to
the last stato or federal census, if tho amount proposed to bo loviod in
oxcoce of such amount, when addod to tho levy cubjoct to the
limitations of Minnesota Statutes, Section 275.10 or Section 275.11, of
any of tho municipalities—within tho district, would—cause such
municipal lovy to exceed the limitations of such applicable section jincl
for a period of five years from the effective date of this act, the same
shall not be subject to any limitation and shall be excluded in
computing amounts subject to any limitation on tax levies .

Approved June 4,1971,

CHAPTER 827—H.F.No.611

An act relating to education; providing aid for adult education
teachers.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 124.26, is amended
to read:

124.26 EDUCATIpN; ADULT PROGRAMS. For evening schools
and continuing education programs for adults established for persons
over 16 years of age and not in attendance upon regular day schools,
the state shall pay to compensate any district maintaining such
programs in accordance with requirements established by the state
board from funds appropriated for that purpose, or such funds
combined with federal funds insofar as federal funds are available~j_.
The portion of such compensation from state appropriation shall not
exceed three-fourths of the compensation paid eacn teacher for his
services in such programs , which total-payment from state and
federal fundc shall not oxoood up to $4^800 $5,300 per year^ for eaeh
full timo toaohor employed, or a pro rata amount for a part time
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